Fibre Optic Closure 2179-CS
Features
• Compact in size (44,7cm x 17,52cm x 10,67cm)
• Fiber capacity up to 48 single fibres
• Accepts variety of splice/protector versions;
heath shrink single fusion spliceprotector, crimp ptotector, FibrlokÙ
• Proven sealing technology
• Available in complete kit (with trays + accessories)

Looping length of fiber with loose-tube :
>2 X 0.8m
Ordering Information         Ref.-No.
Stock number Description     MOQ
XS003822433 2179-CS fiber optic closure (w/o tray)   15 each   2179-CS/0
XS003822441 2179-CS fiber optic closure (12C w/1 tray)  15 each   2179-CS/1
XS003822458 2179-CS fiber optic closure (24C w/2 trays)  15 each   2179-CS/2
XS003822466 2179-CS fiber optic closure (36C w/3 trays)  15 each   2179-CS/3
XS003822474 2179-CS fiber optic closure (48C w/4 trays)  15 each   2179-CS/4
XS003826905 2179-CS Closure Kit w/DIN tray Bracket w/o tray  15 each   2179-CS/DIN
Additional parts
XS003820312 Aerial Hanger Kit     15 each   2179-CS/AHK
XS003821765 2180-CS Re-entry Accessory Kit    15 each   2180-CS/RAK
XS003822417 2179-CS Port Accessory Kit     15 each   2179-CS/PAK
XS003822425 2179-CS Pole Mount Accessory Kit        15 each   2179-CS/PK
*For DIN tray & DIN tray accessories refer to “ 3M Solutions For Access Networks Catalog 2003/2004” page 448-449.
Quante AG
3M Telecommunications
Uellendahler Str. 353 · D-42109 Wuppertal